SCHOLARSHIP CONTRACT

BWS plus Project Network Nursing and Healthcare

BWS plus Network Nursing and Healthcare is part of the "Baden-Württemberg-STIPENDIUM for university students – BWS plus", a program of the Baden-Württemberg Stiftung

Conditions of the contract

- 1. I accept the short-term scholarship of the **BWS plus Project Network Nursing and Healthcare** and confirm that I do not and will not receive additional study abroad funding for the duration and purpose of this short-term scholarship.
- 2. I agree to completing the practical training sessions and/or courses as scheduled by the exchange coordinators at the host university.
- 3. I understand that I am required to submit a personal report on my study abroad experience at the home university upon my return, as discussed with the course manager and regulated in the Learning Agreement. The report will be archived as part of the BWS plus Project Network Nursing and Healthcare documentation, and may be published on the project website.
- I agree to acknowledge explicitly the sponsorship of the Baden-Wuerttemberg Stiftung and the BWS plus Project Network Nursing and Healthcare in all publications documenting my scholarship visit.
- 5. I agree to the storage and use of my personal data as required for the proper operation of the **BWS plus Project Network Nursing and Healthcare** exchange program.
- 6. I understand I have the right to withdraw from the scholarship contract any time prior to departure but must notify the program manager in charge at the home university in writing as soon as possible.
- 7. In the event of my withdrawal from the scholarship, or a situation that necessitates the interruption of the exchange program, both the project manager at the DHBW Stuttgart and the exchange coordinators involved in organization and planning are to be informed in writing immediately. Should the circumstances that prevent the completion of the exchange be beyond personal control, I may be eligible to keep the scholarship amount equivalent to the actual exchange duration. The program managers will decide in such cases.
- 8. I acknowledge that no legal claim to the short-term scholarship exists.

BWS plus Project Network Nursing and Healthcare agrees to pay the short-term scholarship amount of € 1.200 on receipt of the completed and signed (1) Project Data Sheet, (2) Scholarship Contract, (3) Learning Agreement (4) Host University Application, (5) Proof of Acceptance by the host university. Proof of acceptance by the host university may be supplied in the form of an e-mail by the local exchange coordinator.

I have read and I agree to the terms and conditions of the scholarship contract.

| Student's Name | Date of Birth | Student ID | |
|--|---------------|------------|--|
| Student's signature (<i>handwritten</i>) DHBW Stuttgart | Date | | |
| Project Manager signature (handwritter | n) Date | | |







